As a result of the foregoing, John is entitled to damages in an amount to be

determined at trial, plus prejudgment interest and attorney’s fees and costs.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff John Doe demands that judgment be entered in his favor and

against the College for compensatory and punitive damages in an amount in excess of Seventy-

Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), in addition to prejudgment interest, injunctive relief,

attorneys’ fees, expenses, costs and other appropriate relief. 

COUNT II

(Breach of Contract)

153. John Doe incorporates each of the above paragraphs as if fully set forth herein.

154. At all times relevant hereto, a contractual relationship existed between

[...]

academic and/or disciplinary record.

(c) Mandate that Allegheny immediately allow John to reenroll in the College to

complete his education with the same financial aid package that John had before his expulsion.

(d) Award John compensatory damages in excess of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars

($75,000.00), in addition to prejudgment interest, attorneys’ fees, expenses and costs; and

(e) Award John any other and further relief that the Court deems just and proper.

COUNT III

(Promissory Estoppel)

172. John Doe incorporates each of the above paragraphs as if fully set forth herein.